# **ALL INDIA** BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED **EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION**



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain

S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

**President** 

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ PGM (Pers.)/ 2019

Dated 02.04.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi.

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of

PA - Req.

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of PA.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1	Shri H.V. Srinivasa Sarma, HR No. 199205492	BSNL CO, New Delhi	Vijayawada, AP	The officer has requested for his transfer to Vijayawada, AP Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstance.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

With Kind regards,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President

-sd-(Prahald Rai) **General Secretary** 

# **ALL INDIA** BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED **EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION**



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai

> T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 Mob:9868278222 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

**President** S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ PGM (Pers.)/ 2019

Dated 02.04.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi.

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of

Accounts officer - Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of Accounts officer.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1	Shri Basudev Chakraborty, AO HR No. 198705546	ETR Kolkata but under transfer to Maharashtra on CAO promotion	ETR Kolkata	The officer has requested for his re-allotment to ETR Kolkata Circle due to his compelling family circumstance. His old age mother 90 year had gone an operation for femour fracture and lying all most bed redden He is suffering from BP, Sugar and Cholesterol. His son is studying at Kolkata University.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

With Kind regards,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President

-sd-(Prahald Rai) **General Secretary** 

# **ALL INDIA** BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED **EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION**



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

> Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ PGM (Pers.)/ 2019

**President** 

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

Dated 02.04.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi.

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of Subject:

SDE (T) - Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of SDE (T).

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1	Shri Yogendra Kumar	UP(West)	ALTTC	The officer is willing to work in ALTTC
	Sharma, SDE (T)	, ,	Ghaziabad	Ghaziabad due to his Personal reasons.
	HR No. 200300777			

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

With Kind regards,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President

-sd-(Prahald Rai) **General Secretary**